

Construction division.  
Advice for giving credit to contractors/suppliers.

Sl. No. – site bills register	-348-	Date - site bills Register	20/4/21			
Company Name:	MR Malloppu UP	Site:	GMR			
Name of Contractor	Srisaibam					
Nature of work	Rce Sump wall shuttering & Bar Bending					
Work done	From Date	To Date				
Sl. No.	Villa/Flat/block no.	Qty.	Rate	Units	Amount	Contractors bill no
1.	C-Block.	13,713	28/-	sft	385644/-	
2.	RCC Sump wall	4,821	30.24/-	sft	1,45,713/-	
3.	shuttering &					
4.	Bar Bending.					
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.		Total:			5,31,417/-	
Bill required	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO.	GST bill required	<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NO.			
Measurement & estimate sheet:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Required <input type="checkbox"/> Not required	Measurement & estimate sheet:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Enclosed <input type="checkbox"/> Not enclosed			
PO/WO no.		PO/WO date:				
Remarks :						
As per BOM dtd 16/04/21 Point no 20, 8% lifting charges above 16'0" h.t Per Side.						
Circulars no. 801(E) - point no - 16. for Rs 28 Per side including Govt. labour charges						
Approved by Project Manager	Approved by Design Team		Approved by M.D.			
Date: 20/4/21	Date:		Date:			
Sign: [Signature]	Sign:		Sign:			

Notes: 1. This advice must be sent within 7 days of completing work. 2. This form can be used for certifying labour bills, bills for hire charges, earth work, turnkey civil contractors. 3. Wherever not applicable – fill NA. 4. Estimate and measurement sheets are not required for turnkey jobs where guideline rates are clearly given.

Company Name:	MRMallapurLLP						
Project:	Gulmohar Residency					Approved	Ram prasad
Work Description:	Rcc Sump Wall Shuttering & Barbending					Sign:	
Contractor Name:	Srisailam						
Prepared By	N.Srinivas						
Date:	20-04-2021						
S No.	Item Head	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount	
1	C-block	Upto 10' height	13,773	Sft	28.00	385,644	
	Rcc Sump Wall Shuttering Work	Above 10' height	4,821	Sft	30.24	145,773	
	(Added 8% lifting Charges for above 10' height)						
		Total Rs				531,417	
	Note ;						
1	As per Circular rates 28 Rs /Sft						
2	Including 8% lifting Charges has to be added (Rs 2.24)		2.24				
3	Rates As per MOM dtd 16-04-21						





8.	23-03-21	Footing from D&F block must be completed by 15-04-21. plinth beam & filling to be completed by 30-04-21.	
9.	31-03-21	Order 2000 LPH pump for north bore (bore no 6) with the depth of 1175' for horizontal distance of 100'.	
10.	31-03-21	Parking requirement about 380 nos i. e. 345x10%.	
11.	06-04-21	Store rooms: - a. Stores to be rearrange by 10-04-21. Make 5000 sft tiles stores with two doors. To be locked & keys handed over to SSSLP. Make plan for arrangement of tiles. b. 4' wall require in store room as indicated - 4" thick with 4"x4" bed on top with 2 8mm rods lockset x columns. Leave opening corresponding to doors.	
12.	06-04-21	Impose a fine of Rs. 500/- on Sai for not marking exact slab for D block.	
13.	06-04-21	Redesign of OHT tank of A block is required as discussed.	
14.	06-04-21	Order lifts for A & B block delivery by 31-07-21 installation by 01-10-21.	
15.	06-04-21	Apply for electric power connection for A&B block after approval of power supply schematic plans.	
16.	16-04-21	Jaypradha to issue new site plan with revised level. Ask span for section of anyone building, driveway between buildings and external driveway.	Jaypradha
17.	16-04-21	On each block mark a reference level with 12"x12" plastering. Insert 3 screws for the triangle for marking.	Ramprasad
18.	16-04-21	Parking plan to be marked as discussed. Incase marking is not completed by pm today. Incase of default increment of srinivas roll back to one year.	Srinivas
19.	16-04-21	Impose a fine of Rs. 500/- on Ramprasad for using new door frames in stores.	
20.	16-04-21	Correct Bikshapathi's bill on sump retaining wall of C block. Pay as per guideline rate. 8% lift can be given for height about 10'.	Srinivas

Circular no. **801(E)** - Construction

Date: 05.09.2019

Sub.: Revised guideline rates for centering and rod bending works

S. No.	Description	Rate (Rs.)	Units
1.	Footings	35.00	Per cft.
2.	Columns, beams, slab upto 10'	35.00	Per sft.
3.	Columns, beams, slab upto 13'6"	42.00	Per sft.
4.	Columns, beams, slab upto 15'	45.00	Per sft.
5.	Steps	120.00	Per step
6.	Deduction for using RMC instead of site mix	1.00	Per sft. / cft.
7.	Lift charges - footings	0%	NA
8.	Lift charges - Slab at ground level just above footings	0%	NA
9.	Lift charges - slab at natural ground level (+/- 5 ft)	0%	NA
10.	Lift charges - slabs below natural ground level	8%	NA
11.	Lift charges - slabs above natural ground level upto 5 slabs. i.e., Slab 1 - 8%, Slab 2 - 16%, Slab 3 24%, Slab 4 32%, Slab 5 - 40%	8%	Per floor
12.	Lift charges - after 5 slabs above natural ground level. I.e., 6 <sup>th</sup> slab above natural ground level 45%, 7 <sup>th</sup> slab above natural ground level 50% and so on	5%	Per floor
13.	Rod bending for basement slab works without centering and concreting	10/-	Per sft
14.	Swimming pool floor rod bending work - with/without concreting	15/11	Per sft
15.	Swimming pool vertical walls/other similar walls Rod bending only Concreting for wall Centering - per side Brick work in place of centering - per side	10.00 8.00 14.00 12.00	Per sft
16.	Retaining walls - all types except covered by point no. 14. Includes rod bending, concreting & centring.	28.00	Per sft per side

Rates for lock setting (insert in 801)

Sl. No	Tor steel size	Depth	Rate for inserting rod with cement/chemical	Rate for making hole
1	8mm	Upto 6"	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 20/- in CC
2	10 to 12mm	Upto 12"	Rs. 15/-	Rs. 30/- in CC
3	16 to 20 mm	Upto 30"	Rs. 20/-	Rs. 80/- in rock using compressor

Notes

1. Above rates are for site mix for turnkey job including centering, rod bending and casting.
2. Concrete mixer, vibrators, lifts, bamboos, oil and all other materials to be provided by contractor at his own cost.